The Bank participated in the campaign “To carry on the Culture and Love” activity initiated by Shanghai Morning Post, and

donated on the “International Day of Disabled Persons” the 2008 subscription of Shanghai Morning Post to 240 charitable

schools with participants of the Special Olympic Games and physically-challenged students.

Campaigns in promoting fi nancial service sports events

During 2007, the Bank has provided sponsorships to many sports events. In June 2007, the Bank made naming right

sponsorship to the CITIC Bank’s teenagers’ golf competition; in September 2007, the bank has made naming right

sponsorship to the Chinese Tennis Open competition held in Beijing.

中 信 銀 行   2007 年 度 報 告104

管 理 層 討 論 與 分 析

Make effort to coordinate
effi ciency, quality and
scale.

105中 信 銀 行   2007 年 度 報 告

 管 理 層 討 論 與 分 析

106 China CITIC Bank 2007 Annual Report

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholding of the Substantial Shareholders

Changes in shares

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

Number
(10,000 shares) Percentage

New shares
issued Bonus shares

Shares
converted

from reserves Others Subtotal
Number

(10,000 shares) Percentage

I. Shares subject to restrictions
 on sale:

3,111,311.14 100% 294,196.57 -119,448.17 174,708.4 3,286,019.54 84.18%

 1. Shares held by the state 0.00 0.00

 2. Shares held by
  state-owned entities

2,639,420.22 84.83% 72,201.40 -206,459.33 -134,257.93 2,505,162.29 64.18%

 3. Shares held by other
  domestic investors
  Including:

0.00 63,305.17 -63,305.17 0.00

  Shares held by domestic
  non-state-owned
  legal entities

0.00 63,305.17 -63,305.17 0.00

  Shares held by domestic
  natural persons

0.00 0.00

 4. Shares held by foreign
  investors Including:

471,890.92 15.17% 158,690.0 150,276.33 308,966.33 780,857.25 20.00%

  Shares held by foreign
  legal entities

471,890.92 15.17% 158,690.0 150,276.33 308,966.33 780,857.25 20.00%

  Shares held by foreign
  natural persons

0.00 0.00

II. Shares not subject to
 restrictions on sale:

0.00 497,826.7 119,488.17 617,314.87 617,314.87 15.82%

 1. RMB-dominated
  ordinary shares

0.00 115.164.3 63,305.17 178,469.47 178,469.47 4.57%

 2. Domestically-listed
  foreign shares

0.00 0.00

 3. Overseas listed